

EXCESS LIABILITY INSURANCE



SCHEDULE TO THE POLICY

POLICY WORDING REFERENCE: GBUL Excess Layer - M (Public and Products) 2015

POLICY NUMBER: GBUXSP53376

INSURED: Treak Cliff Cavern Ltd and Silver & Stone
And as more fully defined in the Underlying Policies

ADDRESS: TREAK CLIFF CAVERN, CASTLETON, S33 8WH

BUSINESS DESCRIPTION: This is a family run business which has been established over 60 yrs. Trading as TREAK CLIFF CAVERN LTD which operates as a visitor attraction providing guided tours underground to see the varied rock formations and the veins of Blue John Stone. Risk Address 2: Silver & Stone, The Ropemakers Cottage, Castleton, S33 8WP

PERIOD OF INSURANCE: 30 Sep 2017 to 29 Sep 2018 (both dates inclusive)

Public Liability

LIMIT OF INDEMNITY: £3,000,000.00 **Underlying Limit:** £2,000,000.00

Products Liability

LIMIT OF INDEMNITY: £3,000,000.00 **Underlying Limit:** £2,000,000.00

UNDERLYING INSURERS: Arch Insurance Company (Europe) Limited

UNDERLYING INSURERS POLICY NO(S): GBUL/53169/30/09/2017

PREMIUM: £1,005.00 in full + IPT

PREMIUM TAX: £120.60 **POLICY FEE:** £35.00

Insurer: Mitsui Sumitomo Insurance Underwriting at Lloyds

Unique Ref: B1019MA000307D

Memoranda/Endorsements operative:

GBXSP 42 - Crowd Accumulation Exclusion

GBXSP 43 - Member to Member Liability

GBXSP 44 - Racing Exclusion

Signed:



Alison

Dated: 25/09/2017



GB UNDERWRITING

Little Braxted Hall Little Braxted Witham Essex CM8 3EU T 01376 515702 F 01376 515122 www.gbunderwriting.co.uk

GB Underwriting Limited is an independent underwriting agency which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority
FCA No. 304281. Company registered in England. Registration No. 4692971. GB Underwriting Ltd. Little Braxted Hall, Little Braxted, Witham, Essex, CM8 3EU.

EXCESS LIABILITY INSURANCE

SCHEDULE TO THE POLICY



POLICY NO: GBUXSP53376
INSURED: Treak Cliff Cavern Ltd and Silver & Stone
POLICY PERIOD: 30 Sep 2017 to 29 Sep 2018 (both dates inclusive)

Endorsements:

GBXSP 42 - Crowd Accumulation Exclusion

The indemnity provided under this Policy shall not apply in respect of any claim arising out of or in connection with any event where the attendance or estimated attendance exceeds 500.

GBXSP 43 - Member to Member Liability

It is hereby understood and agreed that the Company shall indemnify any member of the Insured in like manner to the Insured.

Provided that:

- (a) such member is not entitled to indemnity under any other Policy or Policies;
- (b) such member shall observe, fulfil and be subject to the terms, exceptions and conditions of this Policy insofar as they may apply;
- (c) nothing contained in this clause shall be deemed to increase the limit of the Company's liability in respect of any one Event or series of Events as stated in this Policy.

GBXSP 44 - Racing Exclusion

The indemnity provided under this Policy shall not apply in respect of any claim arising in connection with racing.



GB UNDERWRITING

Little Braxted Hall Little Braxted Witham Essex CM8 3EU T 01376 515702 F 01376 515122 www.gbunderwriting.co.uk

GB Underwriting Limited is an independent underwriting agency which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority
FCA No. 304281. Company registered in England. Registration No. 4692971. GB Underwriting Ltd. Little Braxted Hall, Little Braxted, Witham, Essex, CM8 3EU.

